
Contract Award Notice 

No : PL.01.01/13/SBR/IDRIP/VI/2024  

Date : June 12th, 2024 

 

 

1. General Information 

Project: P170874-Indonesia Disaster Resilience Initiatives Project (IDRIP) 

Loan/Credit/TF Info: IBRD-89800 

Purchaser: Badan Meteorologi, Klimatologi dan Geofisika – BMKG 

(Meteorological, Climatological and Geophysical Agency) 

Address : Jl. Angkasa I No. 2 Kemayoran, Jakarta Pusat 10610 

RFB No : ID-BMKG-399464-GO-RFB 

Procurement Method: Request for Bids, single stage - one envelope 

Description: Seismic Borehole 

 

2. Bidders that submitted Bids 

No Bidders Name Read Out Bid Price Evaluated Bid Price 

1 PT Anomali Lintas Cakrawala IDR36,978,082,500 IDR36,978,082,500 

2 PT Buana Prima Raya IDR39,208,200,000 IDR38,937,900,000 

3 PT Len Industri IDR39,326,483,878 IDR39,326,483,878 

 

3. Bidders whose Bids were rejected (either as nonresponsive or as not 
meeting qualification criteria, or were not evaluated) 

No Bidders Name Reason 

1 PT Buana Prima Raya The bid was responsive; however, it 
failed in price competition. 

2 PT Len Industri The bid was responsive; however, it 
failed in price competition. 

 



4. The Successful Bidder 

PT ANOMALI LINTAS CAKRAWALA  

Gedung Patra Jasa Floor 17, Room 1701 

Jl. Jend. Gatot Subroto, Kav 32-34, Kel. Kuningan Timur, Kec. Setiabudi 

Contract Bid Price : IDR36,978,082,500 

Duration of Contract: until August, 2025 

 

5. Scope of Work :   

1. Procurement of Borehole Seismograph Package 

2. Seismic Equipment Installation 

3. Equipment Training 

4. Factory Visit 

5. The Report 

         

 

Pokja Pemilihan IDRIP BMKG 


